

CALENDAR AND COURSE FEE STRUCTURE

2021/22

Academic Calendar and EXAMINATION SCHEDULES - 2021/22

Sl.No.	Particulars	Class - XI/XII
1	Commencement of Regular Classes	Second week of August
2	1st Semester Exam.	2nd week of Sept.
3	2nd Semester Exam.	2nd week of Dec.
4	Pre-Council Exam.	First week of Feb.

Mode of Payments of Fees

SCIENCE STREAM

Particular	For Class XI Sc.	For Class XII Sc.
Total Admission Fee	Rs. 7000/-	Rs. 7000/-
Total Course Fee	Rs.14400/- (one year)	Rs.14400/- (one year)
Grand Total Fee	Rs.21400/- (one year)	Rs.21400/- (one year)

ARTS STREAM

Particular	For Class XI Sc.	For Class XII Sc.
Total Admission	Rs. 5500/-	Rs. 5500/-
Total Course Fee	Rs.7500/- (one year)	Rs.7500/- (one year)
Grand Total Fee	Rs.13000/- (one year)	Rs.13000/- (one year)

* Home Science and Computer Science Lab. fee - Rs. 500/- (for one session only for home science students)

* Council Enrolment & Registration fee will be collected separately according to council instruction/order.

Academic Fees & Fines

1. Students have to pay full academic course fees for the particular academic session.
2. Total course fees are fixed for class XI & XII at Rs. 21400/- (Rupees twenty one thousand four hundred) for Sc. Student & Rs. 13000-(Rupees thirteen thousand) for Arts Student. Fees are payable at the school office/online payment on or before the 10th of the every scheduled month of particular instalment.
3. A late fine of Rs. 100/- per month shall be charged if fees are paid after 10th of every scheduled month.
4. Students are allowed to pay their course fees by one time payment system at the time of admission and special concession will be offered to them.
5. A fine of Rs. 50/- per day will be imposed for the absence without leave.
6. A fine of Rs. 500/- per day will be imposed for the absence without leave during Examination conducted by the School.
7. The names of students who are irregular will be struck off from the register. They are not allowed to attend the classes unless their parent's/guardian's submit a written clearance relating to the said matter.
8. A sum of Rs. 3000/1500 will be charged for re-admission from those students whose names had once been struck off from the admission register.
9. Any double enrolled/registration (enrolled more than one institution) students have to face themself with the decision made by the Council of Hr. Sec. Edⁿ. Manipur i.e. not responsible for any double enrolled/registered students.
10. Any student who has not cleared his/her dues will be barred from appearing at the test examination/semester and council examination.
11. Fine imposition on fail in Examinations conducted by School is compulsory until improved. Rate of fine will be fixed from time to time.
12. Those students who involved in anti school activities and indiscipline activities leads to cancel his/her studentship from admission registered book.

Mode of Payment Fees

***The mode of payment of total fees for Science Stream is given below :**

SCIENCE STREAM		
Particular Installments	Class XI	Class XII
1 st in the month of August (Including Admission)	Rs.7500/-	Rs.7500/-
2 nd in the month of October	Rs.5000/-	Rs.5000/-
3 rd in the month of December	Rs.4500/-	Rs.4500/-
4 th in the month of February	Rs.4400/-	Rs.4400/-
Total Grand Fee	Rs.21400/-	Rs.21400/-

***The mode of payment of grand total fees for Arts Stream is given below :**

ARTS STREAM		
Particular Installments	Class XI	Class XII
1 st in the month of August (Including Admission)	Rs.6000/-	Rs.6000/-
2 nd in the month of October	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-
3 rd in the month of December	Rs.2000/-	Rs.2000/-
4 th in the month of February	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-
Total Grand Fee	Rs.13000/-	Rs.13000/-